Digital Signature Certificate (DSC).

DSC details:

; Assessment Year
{Where the data of the Return of Income in Form I'TR-1 (SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3, 2020_‘2 1
ITR~{STUGAM), ITR-5, ITR-6, ITR-7 filed and verified]
{Flease see Rule 12 of the Income-tax Rules, 1962)
PAN | AEQPPIISTH
s ;
g Name (221 KISHORE PRASAD
#ARURTALA MORE, , , PAKURTALA MORE, ASHRAMPARA, SILIGURI, WEST BENGAL, 734001
Starus Individual Form Number “| ITR-3
Filed u/s 139(1)-On or before due date | e 260110261150221
" Current Year business loss, if any 1 0
| v . Total Income 2 3275270
T Y
& - Book Profit under MAT, where applicable 2 0
5 | Adjusted Total Income under AMT, where applicable 3 3275270
= =
2 Net tax payable : 4 826884
E Interest and Fee Payable 5 96518
E Total tax, interest and Fee payable 6 623402
= 2
£ | Taxes Paid ; _ L7 923402
(+)Tax Payable /(-)Refundable (6-7) s Lt By 0
4 Dividend Tax Payable ' 9 (0]
= L -
o : | [nterest Payable 410 Q
E g ‘z Total Dividend tax and interest payable 11 0
=~ s
= & | Taxes Paid _ +12 0
R (+)Tax Payable /(-)Refundable {1]-1.2-}"“ 13 0
= Accreted Income as per section 115TD 14 0
Additional Tax payable u/s 115TD 15 0
| == = |lInterest payable u/s 115TE 16 0
T e
f & | Additional Tax and interest payable 17 )
g Tax and interest paid 18 0
o
b (+)Tax Payable /(-)Refundable {17-18) 19 0
Income Tax Return submitted electronically on _15-02-2021 12:29:56 from IP address _103.89.169.28 and verified by
BRLJ KISHORE PRASAD
having PAN __ AEQPP1ISTH  on  15-02-2021 12:29:56 _from TP address _103.89.169.28 using

18165662CN=e-Mudhra Sub CA for Class 2 Individual 2014,0U=Certifying Authority,O=eMudhra Consumer Services Limited,C=iN
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FORM NO. 3CB

{See rule 6G(1)(b)]

Audit report under section 44ADB of the Income-tax Act, 1961 in the case of a person referrved to in
clause (b) of sub-rule (1) of rule 6G

1. We have examined the balance sheet as at 31st March 2020 and the Profit and loss secount for the period beginning from 0
1042019 to ending on 31/03/2020 attached herewith, of

ENGAL,734001 AEQPPIISTH,

aintained at the

2. We certify that the balance sheet and the Profit and loss account are in agreement with the books of account m
head office at SILIGURI, and 0 branches.

3. (a) We report the following observations/comments/discrepancies/inconsistencies; if any:

(b) Subject to above,-

(A) We have obtained all the information and explanations which, to the best of Qur knowledge and belief, were necessary
for the purposes of the audit,

(B}In Our opinion, proper books of account haye been kept by the head office and branches of the assessee so far as appears
from Qur knowledge and belief, were necessary for the examination of the books.

(C}In Our opinion and to the best of Our information and according to the explanations given to Us the said accounts, read
with notes thereon, if any, give a true and fair view:-
(i) in the case of the balance sheet, of the state of the affairs of the assessee as at 31st March, 2020 ;and

Profit of the assessee for the vear ended on that date.

4 The statement of particulars required te be furnished under section 44 AB is annexed herewith in Form No. 3CD.
F 3

5.In Qur opinion and to the best of Qur information and according to explanations given to Us the particulars given in the said

Form No. 3CD and the Annexure thereto are true and correct subject to following observations/qualifications, if any:-

ST Qualification Type [Observations/Qualifications

|No. |
Place Name BABITA BIHAN]
Date Membership Number (157734

FRN (Firm Registration Number) 23231156

“1ST FLOOR, ABOVE KIRAN OPTICS, K

Address

HIUDIRAM § AN HILL CART ROAD
CSILIGURIL, WEST BENGAL, 734001

|




=
.

i

FORM NO. 3CD
[See rule 6G(2)] _
Statement of particulars required fo be furn ished under section 44AB of the Income-tax Act, 1961

| BRIJ KISHORE PRASAD

’T Name of the assessee
12 TAddress |,r\Si-er\'l\'I FARA,, SILIGURI, WEST BENGAL, 734001 4\
3 [Permanent Account Number (PAN) TAEQPPIISTH |
T TWhether the assessee is liable to pay indirect tax like excise| Yes ' ' |
duty, seryice tax, sales lax, goods and services tax,customs
duty,ete. if yes, please furnish the registration number or,GST
pumber or any other identification number allotted for the|
same 1
Sl Type Registration Number
No.
1 Goods and Services Tax  WEST BENGAL TOARQPPTIATHIZS
5 [Status Hudividual
6 [Previous year from “OT/IA2019 to 31/03/2020 _
7 | Assessment Year o [2020-21 =
§ TIndicate the relevant clause of section TAAD under which the audit has been conducted
| Relevant clause of section 44AB under which the audit has been conducted ‘
No. : |
l Clause 44AB(a)-Tolal sales/turnover/gross receipts of business exceeding specified limits
 TWhether the assesses has opted for axation under section 115SBA/L] SBAA/I15BAB l

Section under which option exercised l

xo[_ o

i IF firm or Association of Persons, indicate names of partners‘members and their profit sharing ratios. In case[
of AOP, whether shares of members are indeterminate or unknown 7 '|

G b | there is any change in the partners or members or in their profit sharing ratio since the last date of the

Name Profit Sharing Ratio
(%)

preceding year, the particulars of such change.

Dale of change Name of Parner/Member |Type of Old profit|New Remarks
i \clmnge sharing | profit
i 'I ratio Sharing
‘ ; ; . | Ratio
102 |Natureof business or profession (if more than one business or profession is carried an during the previous year, natire
_ of every business or profession). e ]
| |Sector : . i Sub Seotor, ; Code |
| [WHOLESALE AND RETAIL TRADE Wholesale of other products n.e.e l091]2'?’ |
10/b  [If there is any change in The natare ol business or profession, the particulars of such change . [No
" TBusiness [Sector [ SubSector [Code
'a TWhether books of accounts are prescribed under section 4A4A A, it yes, list of books so prescribed |No

L
;
i

11ib List of books of account maintained and the address at wi

[Books prescribed

h the books of accounts are kept. (In case books of account

| are maintained in a computer system, mention the bmkgafﬁceéunt generated by such computer system. If the books of

i accounts are not kept at one location, please furnish the addresses of locations along with the details of books of accounts
maintained at each location.) Same as 11(a) above

Books maintained. Address Line 1 Address Ling 2 City or Town or|State PinCode
1 _ | District

CASH BOOK, BANK BOO |SILIGURI : SILIGURI WEST BE 734001
K. LEDGER, JOURNAL B NGAL

00K, SALES & PURCHAS :

£ REGISTER(COMPUTER
ISED)

e [ List of books ol’account and nature of l'ei&Vﬂzm_;_.dq_quncrxls'.cx;'tminc-:ci. Same as | 1(b} above

Books Examined

-3

Whether the profit and loss account includes any pre
amount and the relevant section (44AD, 44AE, 44
or any other relevant section).

-tsau-mdfga:irisa_ss‘essabw an presumptive basis, if yes, indicate the | No
BB, 44BBA, 44BBE, Chapter X11-G, First Schedule

TASH BOOK, BANK BOOK. LEDGER, J OURNAL BOOK, SALES & PURC HASE REGISTER(COMPUTERISED) v—J

Section [Amount |
Nil _

32 |Method of accounting employed in the p _ Mercantile system

1316 [Whether there has been any change in tf sounting employed vis-a-vis the method employed in|No

R the immediately preceding previous yea :

S R




FORM NO. 3CD
[See rule 6G(2)]
Statement of particulars required to be furnished under section 44AB of the Income-tax Act, 1961

| |Name of the assessee [BRIJ KISHORE PRASAD
2 | Address ASIHRAMPARRA, , SILIGURI, WEST BENGAL, 734001
3 [ Permanent Account Number (PAN) ARQPPHSTH
4 [Whether the assessec is liable to pay indirect tax like excise| Yes
duty, service tax, sales tax, goods and services tax.,customs
duty,ete. if yes, please furnish the registration number or,GST
| inumber or any other identification number allotted for the
| |same
18t [Type Registration Number 5
No.
i 1 {Goods and Services Tax  WEST BENGAL TOARQPPIIATIINZS

| Status

T -
Homdividunl

5
6 |Previous year from

472019 to 3170372020

| Assessment Year

gznzu-zl

=
& [Indicate the relevant clause of section 44AB under which the

audit has been conducted

Sl Relevant clause of section 44AB under which the audi
No.

i has been conducted

1 Clause 44AB(n3-Total sales/turnoverfgross receipts of business exceeding specified limits

Section under which option exercised

§ |a Whether the assessee has opted for taxation under section ! 1SBA/LISBAA/ 13BAB

5 Ta TIFFrm or Association of Persons, indicate names of parinérs/members and their profit sharing ratios. [n case
i of AOP, whether shares of members are indeterminate or unknown 7

Name

(%)

Profit Shar

ing Rmi{:l

preceding year, the particulars of such change.

G 1b |IT there is any change in the partners or members or in their profit sharing ratio since the last date of the

Date of change [Name of Pariner/Member | Type of[Old profit|New Remarks
change  sharing profit

I | 21-:;'1-11@ Sharing

| | Ratio |

10ia !:\’aturc ol business or profession (if more than one business or wo

fession is carried on during the previous year, nature

Lof every business or profession).

| Sector 1Sub Sector, Code ']
WHOLESALE AND RETAIL TRADE TWhalesale of other produgts n.e.c 09027 |
[101b  [1f there is any change in the nature ol business or profession. the particulars of such change {No
| IBusiness Sector [SubSector [Code j
T1la | Whether books of accounts are prescribed under section 44A A, if yes, list of books so prescribed |N0

| Books preseribed

l

11lb List of books of account maintained and the address at 'w_!"a-if;h' the

books of accounts are kept. (In case books of account

| are maintained in a computer system, mention the books of account generated by such computer system. If the books cn"1

maintained at each location.) Same as 11(a) above

accounts are not kept at one location, please furnish the addresses of locations along with the details of books ofﬂccol,mts|

K. LEDGER, JOURNAL B
00K, SALES & PURCHAS
E REGISTER(COMPUTER
[ISED)

NGAL

Books maintained. Address Line 1 Address Line 2 City or Town or|State PinCode
District
CASH BOOK, BANK BOO [SILIGURE SILIGURE WEST BE [734001

1

e IList of books of account and nature of relevant documents examined, Same as | 1{b) above

Books Examined

CASH BOOK, BANK BOOK. LEDGER, JOURNAL T 0

! :l.&_l",}f:i.é'z PURCHASE REGISTER{COMPUTERISED)

Whether the profitand loss account includes any });’Qi\"'
amount and the relevant section (44AD, 44AE, 44;
or any other relevant section).

{ B ]

sessable on presumplive basis, if yes, indicate the| No
B, 44BBA, 44BBB, Chapter X11-G, First Schedule

Section

| Amount

Nil

13la | Method of accounting employed in the pre

‘eanfile system

1310 [Whether there has been any change in the
| the immediately preceding previous year,

unting employed vis-a-vis the method employed in|No




|If answer (o {b) above is in the affirmative, t_'we details of such change , and the effect thereof on the profit or loss.

EPm:culals HIncrease in profit{Rs.) [Decrease in profil{Rs.) |
[13{d  |Whether any adjustment is required to be made to the profits or loss for complying with the provisians of| No |
income computation and disclosure standards notified under section 145(2). i
13le TFanswer (o (d) above is in the affirmative, give details of such adjustments.
T ICDS Increase in profit(Rs.) | Decrease in profit(Rs.) |Net effect(Rs.)
Total
[13|f  [Disclosure as per ICDS.
1CDS Disclosure
1CDST - Accounting Policies Accounting Policies are in accordance with the standards
ICDS 1T - Valuation ol Tuventories Invetories are valued at cost
ICDS IV - Revenue Recognition Revenue is recognised on acerual basis
[lCDS Y - Tungible Fixed Assets Fixed assets are stated at cost
14/a  [Method of valuation of closing stock employed in the previous year. i.n\'l" COST
14[b  |In case of deviation fram the methed of valuation preseribed under section [45A, and the effect thereof on] No
the profit or loss, please furnish: !
Particulars [Increase in profit(Rs.) |Deerease in profit(Rs.) |
13| Give the following particulars of the capital asset converted into stock-in-trade
{a) Description of capital asset ; (b) Date of|{c) Cost of|(d) Amount al
acquisition acquisition  |which the assel
i is converted into
i ) stock-in trade
Nil '
16 Amounts not credited o the profit and loss account, being:-
16|a  [The items falling within the scope of section 28 il
Descripiion [ Amount [
Nil ;
16]b | The proforma credits, drawbacks, refund of duty of Cusioms Or excise o Service (A, oF refind of sales % or valu; added]|
| tax, where such credits, drawbacks or refund are admitied s due by the authorities concerned !
Deseription [Amount ii
I6/c  |Escalation claims accepted during the previous year _
{ Description {Amount g
i [Nl ! :
16/d  |Any other item of income
Description | Amount ]
é_ Nil
ii6ie  [Capital receipt, if any :
Deseription 3 ' ’ Amount —|
Nil
17 Where any land or building or both is transferred during the previous vear mr a consideration less than value adopted or
tassessed or assessable by any authority of a State Government refened to in section 43CA or 50C, please furnish:
|Dcr.nfs of| Address Ling|Address Line|City/Town  [State - Pincode Consideration | Value adopted|
[ property [ 2 received  or|er assessed or|
| | | Lol acerued assessable |
i 18| Particulars of depreciation allowable as per the Income-tax At o 96I in respect of each asset or block of assets. as the case
may be. in the:-
[ |Descript- [Rate of Open- [Adjust-| Adjust- Additions Deduct- | Depreciat- | Written
ion of | deprecia-{ing menttolment | Purch- [MOD- [Change Subsidy] Total ions(C) {ion Down
| |Block ofjtion (In|WDV |WDV |written |ase VAT |in RateiGrant  |Value of Allowable |Value atl
Assets/ | Percent- |(A) u/s down |Value [(2)  lof Ex-1(4) Purchases (D) (the end
Class  offage) 1153BAMwalue  |(1) Jehange (B) of  the
Assets | 43) (1 +2+3+41 year
- i | - (A+B-
; 1 C-Dj
Furnitures| 10% 89044 89044 i 0 10 8904 80140
& Fittings '
@ 10%
Plant & [40% 1872 118702 0 0 0 7481 11231
Machinery
@ 40% - e
Plant & 153% 409 2]4ﬂ§ i i 0 it 3212 18197
Machinery
@ 15%
“ For Addition and Deduction Details refer Addition il Tables At the End of the Page
19| Amounts admissible under sections :

e SRISRS



L

[S.No

[Section iAmount debited to{Amounts adiissible as per the provisions of the Income-tax Aet, 1961 and
| profit  and  loss|also fulfils the conditions, if any specified under the relevant 14provisions
i ?account of Income-tax Act, 1961 or Income-tax Rules, 1962 or any other guidelines,
| | . circular, ete., issued in this behalf.
[N
EEU a |Any sum paid to an employee as bonus or commniission for services rendered, where such sum was otherwise payable
L i to him as profits or dividend. [Section 36(1)(ii}]
Description [ Amount |
|20:b  Details of contributions received from employees for variots [Lm(ls as referred to in section 36(1 )(va):
| Nature of fund Sum Due date for|The actual|The actual date
| received payment amount paid |of  payment to
; | from the concerned
% %emp]oyees : authorities
; Nil
21a Please furnish the details of amounts debited to the profit and loss account, being in i.ht. nature of capital, personal,

advertisement expenditure ete

Capital expenditure

| Particulars _ |Amﬁum in Rs.
Personal expenditure

| Particulars ]Amount in Rs.
Advertisement expenditure in any souvenir, brochure, tract, pamphlet or the like published by a political party

| ] Particulars " IAmount inRs. N

Expenditure incurred at clubs being entrance fees and subscriptions

[ Particulars | Amount in Rs |
Expenditure incurred at clubs being cost for club services and facilities used.

| Particulars [Amaount in Rs. i
Expenditure by way of penalty or fine for vielation of any law for the time being force .

j Particulars _ : e [Amount in Rs. _ |
Expenditure by way of any other penalty or tine not covered above:

! Particulars : Amount in Rs, |
Expenditure incurred for any purpose which is an offence o v\hlch 15 prohibited by law
Particulars : [Amount in Rs. | é

{b) Amounts inadmissible under section 40{a):-

(i) as payment to non-resident referred to in sub-clause (i)
(A) Details of payment on which tax s not deducted: 1
Date off Amount of|{Natwre . of|Name of {hx. PAN of i Address Address City  or|{Pincode
payment | payment payment payee r]h pdycgsl Line ] Line 2 Town or

|

}rw.:rlia e Distriet

(B) Deta

iTs of payment on which tax has been deducted bul has not been paid during the previous year or in the subsequent year

§bc-.‘fona the expiry of time preseribed under section200(1)

i Date offAmount of | Nature of{Name of PAN _o'f‘ Aaddiess Address City or|Pincode [Amount |

i payment  |payment |payment  |the payee |[the Ling I Line 2 Town  or of tax
payeeif District | deducted| |
: . avalinble] i i |
(it) as payment referred to in sub-clause (ia) ]

[(A) Details of payment on which tax is not deducted:

Date  of|Amount{Nature  of|Nameofthe| PAN  of| Address Line 1| Address City or Town | Pincode
payment |of payment payee the j Line 2 or District
payment payee,il’
avaliable

(B) Details of payment on which tax has been deducted but hus not been paid on or before the due date specified in

sub- section (1) of section 139,

Date of{ Amount |Nature ofiName of[PAN ~ of Address |Address [City  or|Pincode |Amount |Amount ouiﬂ
payment |of payment |the payer [the Liine | Line2 [Town or of  tax|of (V1)
payment | payee.if Distriet deducted |deposited, if

avalia any |

i
(iii) as payment referred to in sub-clause (ib)

(A) Details of payment on which I_evy_;is not d

) .Addres: Line 1 TAddress City or Town |Pincode
|Lme 2 or District

Date  of| Amount{Nature  of|Nunie of the

payment |of payment payee
paymen
|

|

.
&
"

S R




sub- section (1) of section 139,

(B) Details of payment on which levy has been deducted but has not been paid on or before the due date specified in

Date of]Amount | Nature of|[Name of [ PAN of|Address |Address |City or|Pincode |Amount |Amount out|
payment | of {payment |the payer |the Lineg! [Line2 jTown or of levylofl (V1)
pavment ) | payee,if 5 | District deducted | deposited, i
| _ | avaliable ‘ ‘ ‘ any
(iv) fringe benefit tax under sub-clause (ic)
[{v7 wealth tax under sub-clause (iia)
(v} rovalty, license fee, service fee etc. under sub-clause (1ib).
{vit) salary payable outside Tndia/to a non resident without TDS ete. under sub-clause (iii).
i Date of [Amount  of|Name of the | PAN of iAddress Line 1 | Address City Pincode
| paymerit paymeit payce Ithe payee,if Line 2
hmlmblu

(ix) tax p'ud by emplo> er fun pmqu:sucz, under sub- clause (v)

(¢) Amounts debited to profit and loss account being. interest, salary, bonus, commission or remuneration inadmissible under
section 40(b)/40(ba) and computation thereof,

Particulars Section Amount debited | Amount Amount Remarks
to P/ A/C Admissible Inadmissible

(d) Disallowance/deemed income under section 40A(3 ):

(A On the basis of the examination of books of account and other relevant documents/evidence, whether the| Yes
expenditure covered under section 40A(3 3) read with rule 6DD were made by account payee cheque drawn on a bank
or account payee bank draft. 1f not, please furnish the details:

i

| Payment ;
| available

Date OF Payment | Nature Of Amount in Rs Name of the payec Permanent Account
' Number of the payee, if

{B) On the basis of the examination of books of account and other relevant documents/evidence, whether the payment | Yes
referred to in section 40A(3A) read with rule 6DD were made by account payee cheque drawn on a bank or account| *
[pavee bank draft If not, please furnish the details of amount deemed to be the profits and gains of business or
profession under section 40A(3A)

Date Of Payment | Nature Ofl Amount in Rs [ Name of the payee Permanent Account
Payment Number of the payee, if
available

() Provision for payment of gratuity not allowable under section 40A{7)

£9)

Any sum paid by the assessee as an employer not allowable under swtmn 40 \(9]

{g) Particulars of any liability of a contingent namm

|_1Lme Of Liability : i ]r\moum in Rs.

do

¢s not form part of the total income

(ht Ameunt of deduction inadmissible in terms. ot sect:on E4A in respcct ofthe e:\pendmue mum’led in relation to income which

[Nature Of Liability T . | Amount in Rs.

{1

Amount inadmissible under the proviso to scclmn JG (1) m)

|22

Amount of interest inadmissible under section 23 of the Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises Development Act,
2006

23! Particulars of any payment made to persons specified under section —IU A(2)(b).
Name of Related Person |PAN of Related Person |Relation Nature of | Payment Made(Amount)
trasaction
karan raj prasad CYRPPO443F son sulary 504000
124 Amounts deemed 1o be profits and gains under section 32AC or 32 AD or 33AD or 33AC or 33ABA,
Section | Description | Amount |

\II

ixan;e Ofl erson »\mouni {)I mneome

}.D.t:sm :pueu of Transaction |Compulation il any

Nl

36! (i) [In respect of any sum referred (o in Clause (a),(C)(an(e)h) or (g) of section 43B the liability for which:-
26[(0)A [pre-existed on the first day of the previous year b t allowed in the assessment of any preceding previous year
and was :- '
261(1(A)a) |Pnid during the previous year "
Section . [Nawre of Fability | Amount
= Ll
26! (1{AND) Hot paid during the previous year
Section ' ure of liability | Amount
Nl o L :
26|(i)B was incurred in the previous year and was

:
i
i
&




s s ”"_""'_“’_"_"'_“'_'_'._""__""'_“‘-'_-_.'-'—"_-_'_.ﬁ"_'“. ——_,_‘"_'_|
oi(i)(B)a) |Paid on or befors the due date for turnishing the retarn of income of the previous year under section 139(1)

Section ENaure of liability _L{\_mauni |

Nil e i _'|
_!(B}{b)— not paid on or before the aforesaid date

Section [Nature of liability [Amount

Nl

[State whether sales tax, goods & service Tax, customs|No
excise duty or any other indirect tax, levy, cess,
_ege,, is passed through the profit and loss

D e I T _
TAmount of Central Value Added Tax Credits/ Input Tax Credit(ITC) avaiied ol or utilised during the previous
: year and its treatment in profitand loss account and treatment of outstanding Central Value Added Tax Credits/

Input Tax Credit(1TC) in accounts

No

CENVAT/ITC [Amount Treatment in Profit and|

Loss/Accounts
Opening Balance '

Credit Availed

l Credit Utilized
i [ Closin g,f'Outsmnci'iﬁ g '_—|' """" L
__‘ Balance I P S B O ) - | i
5716 |Particulars of income or expenditure of prior period credited or debited to the profit and loss account i |
| Type [Particulars iAmmmt Prior period 1o which
itrelates(Year in yyyy-

| z Lyyformat)

/. TSR

|

Whether during the previous year the assessee Tios received any property, being share of a company not being a
campany in which the public are substantially interested, without consideration or for inadequate consideration as

28

veferred to in section 56(2)(viia) | ‘
TN ame  of 1he|PAN of theName of thejCIN of the company TNo. of Shares]Amaunt offFair Market]
\ \ person from | person, iffcompany fmmi 'i Received consideration |value of the
: which shares|available which shares! e | paid shares
! . Lmseived received ‘ l |

e SR

R

Nil S s

- (Nl g -

79| Whether during the previous year the assessee received any consideration for issue of shares which exceeds the fair|

| [market value of the shares as referred to in seetion S6(2)(viib). If yes, please furnish the details of the same |
i_hl Name of the person from whom{iPAN of the person, ifiNo. of Shares ir‘\moum of Fair Market]
[ consideration received for issue of | available : Lconsideration valug of the\

g | shares , received shares !

Alw) | Whether any amount is to be included as Tncome chargeable under the head Thcome from other sources as|No

Lreferred to in clause (ix) of sub-section (2) of section 567 () If yes, please furnish the following details:

| ‘Sl No. [Nature of Income A [ Amount

Nil

Bla) | Whelher any Aeuni TS to be meluded as income chargeable nder The head Income from other sourges as|No
referred to in clause (X) of sub-section (2} of section 567(Yes/Noy{b) ITyes, please furnish the following details: |

B SINo. [Nature of Income [ Amount

H

£ St

30] Derails of any amount borrowed on lundi or any amount due thereon (ineluding interest on the amount borrawed)| No

| repaid.otherwise than through an account payes cheque,(Section 6913)

r [Name of[PAN of ,Adciress] Address|City or|State [Pinc;}d'q Amount |Date  of|Amount |Amount |Date
the the Linel |Line2 {Town or|
[ 1 person | person, if | District \ including
| ‘ from available 1 | tnterest
‘ | whom i !
| amount '
bt’m'OWQd!

on hundi

barrowed | Borrowing due repaid  |Repayment

of

|
\l \ or repaid|

| Nil

A(é) Whether primary adjustment to transfer pric&,?{?'u i sibesection (1) of section 92CE, has been made | No

S




Sl [Under
No. |clause of sub- Rs.)
section (1)
section
primary
adjustment s
made 7

of| primary
92CE jadjustment

of|money

enterprise
required

available the
with the associated|meney

repatriated to India|prescribed time.
as per the provisions
of sub-section (2) of
section 92CE.

which! Ameunt  (in| Whether the excess|If ves, whether|[If no, the amount (in|Expected date
excess|Rs.) of imputed interest|of repatriation
has|income on such excess|of money
is|been repatriated | money which has not
to  be|within the|been repatriated within

the prescribed time

Nil

Whether the assessee has incurred expenditure during the previous year by way of interest or of similar nature| No
exceeding one crore rupees as referred to in sub-section (1) of section 948,

(b) I yes, please furnish the following details

interest| Details  of

interest

SI No. Amount (in Rs.)|Earnings before| Amount {in  Rs.) of|Details of
’ of expenditure by | interest, tax, | expenditure by way of|expenditure  brought|expenditure  carried
way of interest or |depreciation and |interest or of similar|forward as per sub-jforward as per sub-
of similar nature|amortization nature as per (i) above|section (4) of section|section (4) of section
incurred (EBITDA) during [which exceeds 30% of] 948, 94B:
the previous year EBITDA as  per (i) Assessment| Amount |Assessment| Amount
(in Rs.) above. Year {in Rs.} |Year (inRs.)
Nil

Whether the assessee has entered into an impermissible avoidance wirangement, as referred to in section 96,|No
during the previous year.{This Clause Is kept in abevance till 3]st March, 2021)

(b) If yes, please furnish the following derails

SI No. I Nature of the impermissible avoidance arrangement Amount (in Rs.) of tax benefit in the
previous year arising, in aggregate, to
i all the parties to the arrangement

Nil -

Particulars of edch loan or deposit in an amount exceeding the limit specified in section 26988 taken or accepted during
the previpus year -

S

nagacment p
viltd

SNo [Namé of the|Address of | Permarent | Amount WhethepMaximum Whether the{ln case the
lender  or{the lender or|Account |of loanithe anmount loan or deposit|loan or deposit
depositor depositor Number(if |or loan or|outstanding  in|was taken|was taken or

available |depositideposit |the account at{er  accepted|accepted by
with  the|taken |was  |any time during|by cheque|cheque or bank
lassessee) jor squared| the previous|or bank draft|draft, whetherthe
of the |acceptedap year or use of|same was taken
lender  or tduring | electronic or accepted by
the the = clearing an account payee
depositor previous system cheque or an
vear through alaccount  payee

o bank account. | bank draft.
1 ratnakar ma|SILIGURD 250060 Yes 2300000 Yes-Cheque |Account payee

i}

cheque

‘b Particulars of each specified sum in an amount exceeding the linit specified in section 26988 taken or accepted during
the previous year:-

S.No. Name of the]Address of the person from | Permanent |Amount | Whether the|ln case the
person from |whom specified sum is|Account jof specified  sum|specified sum was
whom  specified | received | Number (ifispecified |was taken orjtaken or accepted
sum is received available  [sum taken faccepted by | by cheque or bank

with  thejor cheque or bank|draft, whether the
tassessee) of |accepted |draft  or uselsame was taken
! lthe person of clcclronic‘{)r accepted by
i from whom clearing system |an account payee
specified through a bankicheque or an
sum is account account  pavee

eived bank draft,

Nil

(Particulars at (a) and (b) need not be given in the case o

by a Central, State or Provincial Act.)

31

b(a) [Particulars of each receipt in an amount exceeding
|a day or in respect of a single transaction or i
during the previous year, where such receipt is oth
system through a bank account

uit specified in section 269ST, in aggregate from a person in
transactions relating to one event or oceasion from a person,

i




S.No. Name of the| Address of the Payer Permanent | Nature off Amount of | Date Of receipt
Payer § Account  |transaction receipt
! Number (if
available
l with  the
1| assessee) of!

the Payer

Nt

31 bib)

Particulars of each receipt in an amount exceeding the limit specified in section 269ST, in aggregate from a person in
\a day or in respect of a single transaction or in respect of transactions relating to one event or occasion from a person, |
ireceived by a cheque or bank draft, not being an account payee cheque or an account payee bank draft, during the |
previous year -

S.No. |Name of the Payer |Addrcss of the Payer Permanent Account| Amount of receipt
| Number (if available with
| the assessee) of the Payer

Nil

Particulars of each payment made in an amount exceeding the limit specified in section 2695T, in aggregate to a person
in a day or in respect of a single transaction or in respect of transactions relating to one event or occasion to & person,
otherwise than by a cheque or bank draft or use of electronic clearing system through a bank account during the previous
year

S.No, Name of thel Address of the Payer Permanent |Nature of] Amount of | Date Of Payment
Payer Account  |transaction| Payment
: Number (if i
{ available
| with  the)
assessee)of | _
the Payver !
[Nl : :
iBl,l.1td} [Particutars of cach payment in an amount exceeding the limit specilied in section 2698T, in aggregate to a person ina
[ Iday or in respect of a single transaction or in respect of transactions relating to one event or occasion to a person, matde |
| by a cheque or bank draft, not being an account payee cheque or ahaceount payee bank dry ft, during the previous year |
' S No. [Name of the Payee ]f\ddrcss ol the Payee [ Permanent Account| Amount of Payment
| iNumber (if' available with
| iIthaassl:ss.ec]l of the Payee
! Nil : ; : : ,
‘I | (Particulars at (ba), (bh), {(be) and (bd) ueed. not be given in thc case of I?éi:eig)t by or payment to o Government company, #
P ibanking Company, a post office suvings banl, a cooperative bank or in the case of transactions referred to in seetion 20988
i orin the ease of persons referved to in Notifieation No, 8.0, 2065(L) dated 3rd July, 2017y
Bl Particulars of each repayment of loan or deposit or any sl')u'c"i"ﬁed advance in an amount exceeding the limit specified

in section 2691 made during the previous year -

S.No. Name of the|Address of the|Permanentf Amoun{Maximum Whether the|ln casc the repayment
payee payee Account  [of thejamount repayment  |was made by cheque or
Number(if 1'ep’clym1!&:1{11‘5Lamling in|was  made|bank draft, whether the
available Clthe account at|by  cheque|same was repaid by an
with  the any time during|or bank |account payee cheque or
assessee)u tthe  previousidraft or use|an account payee bank
the payee year of electronic|drafi. '
| i - clearing
; i Lsystem
' | :thl't:\ngh aj
| bank account.
I rahul raj prasa | SILIGURI 795000 3262500 | Yes-Cheque | Account payee cheque
d
2 ratnakar mana |siliguri | 25000 2500000 Yes-Cheque | Account payee cheque
gement pyt ltd : .} 0o

Particulars of repayment of loan or deposit or any specified advance in an amount exceeding the limit specified in section
269T received otherwise than by a cheque or bank drall or use of electronic clearing system through a bank account |
during the previous yeari— |

SNoName of the lender,|Address of the lender, or|Permanent Account Number (iffAmount of repayment
or depositor or person|depositor or person from available with the assessee)of thejof loan or deposit or
from whom specified |whom specified ad der, or depositor or person|any specified advance
advance is received is received ‘whom specified advance is|received otherwise than
ived by a cheque or bank

' draft or use of electronic
jclearing system through a




R

bank account during the
previous year

Nil

Particulars of repaviment of loan or depositor any specified advance in an amount exceeding the limit specified in section
269T received by a cheque or bank draft which is not an account payet, cheque or account payee bank draft during the
previous yeari—-

SNg

|

me

ot the
or depositor or person
Hrom whom specified
cld\'ance is received

lender,

Address of the lender,
depositor or person from
whom specified advance
is received

or | Permanent

lender,

Account Number (if
available with the assessee)of the
or depositor or
from whom specified advance is
received

person

Amount of repayment
of loan or deposit or
any specified advance
received otherwise than
by a cheque or bank
draft or use of electronic
clearing system through a
bank account during the
previous year

Nil
Note (Particulars at (), (d) and () need not be given in the case of a repayment of any loan or deposit or any specified advance
taken or accepted from Government, Government company, banking company or a corporation established by a Central, State
or Provincial Act)
32}a  |Details of brought forward loss or depreciation allowance, in the following manner, to extent available
[ S.No | Assessment Nature of loss/allowance Amount |All Amount |AmountOrder {Remarks
3' Year as losses!  las as u/s
returned |allowancesdjusted |assessedand
not iby Date
atlowed | withdrawal
hunder - Jof
Lsection addmona{l
' | 138, \A*dupmcmr on
on
account
of
opting
for
taxation
i under
| “{section
| 115BAA(To
be filled
in for
! - jassessmefit
i Jear
§ : 202021
: !
i only)
I ] e B
32°h | Whether a change in shareholding of the company has taken place in the previous year due to which | Not Applicable
f the losses ineurred prior to the previous year cannot be ﬁllowed to be carried forward in terms of
section 79, : ]
32 ¢ |Whether the assessee has incurred any speculation [03\5 ra[ﬁtrred tQ in 5&3{;[%011 73 during the previous year.  [No
It yes, please lurnish the
details below
32/d  |Whether the assessee has incurred any loss referred to in section 73A in respect of any specified business | No
! during the previous year
If yes, please furnish details .
of the same i
32ie  |Incascofacompany, please state that whether the company is deemed Lo be carrying on a speculation business
las referred in explanation to section 73
If yes, please furnish the details of speculation loss ifuany
ineurred during the previous year ; '
33| Section-wize details of deductions, if any admissible tmd Aor Chapter U (Section 10A, Section IOAA)[ND |
S.No ESec’tic‘m ?J\mmmi |
Nil
34ia Whither the assessee is required to deduct or colle 8 per the provisions of Chapter XVII-B or Chapter| Yes |
i XVII-BB, if yes please furnish i
S.No | Tax Section |Nature of| Total k TAmount | Total Amount  |Amount of
deduction pavment |lamouni ¢ lof tax|amount |of tax |[tax




and payment lon whichjon which|deducted |on which|deducted |deducted
collection § or receiptitax  wasltax  was|or tax  was|or or
Account ' of the|required |deducted |collected |deducted [collected |collected
Number nature to belor out of (6) lor on (8) not
HTAN) specified |deducted leollected collected deposited
‘ in column|or at at  less to the
i (3) collected  specified than credit  of
i out of (4) irate out of specified the Central
(5) rate out of Governmerit
(7) out of (6)
| and (8)
T [CALPO4G [192 Sulary S040007 5040007 3040007 50400 0 0 0
i{il) et p— -
2 CALPO46 [194C Payments | 158899121 158809121 158899712 { 0 ] 0
16D to contrace
tors |
3 CALPOM6 | 1941 Commissi 481788 481788 481788 24092 0 0 0
16D lan or brok |
| erage | | |
34|b Whether the assessee is required Lo furnish the statement of tax deducted or tax collected. [fyes .please furnish| Yes
the details:
SNo [Tax deduction Type [Due date for Date of | Whether the statement of] IF nat,  please
and  collection|of 'J-'umishing furnishing, |tax deducted or collected | furnish list of
Aceount Number|Form if furnished c(mminsi11fbrn'mtion about| details/
(TAN) all details/transactions | fransactions
| ~ |which are required to be|which are not
| ireported, reported.
1 CALPO46T6D 240 31072020 l 12/1272020 [ Yes
2 [CALPO4616D 260 310772019 129072019 i Yes
3 TCALPOIGTGD 260)  13H1072079 9712720200 | Ves
! |L34 TCALPU4616D 260 LOT/2020° 05/05/7020 Yoy iy = , i
; 5 TCALTII6TED 2660 0772071 OI072020 [ Ves pro e ] |
34 ¢ [ Whether the assessee is liable 1o pay interest under seetion 201 ( (1A) or section 206C(7).11 "yes, please furnish [\o
é S.No Tax  deduction and[Amoun: ol [ Amount Dates of payment
rI icollection. . Aceount|interest undler|
: r Number (TAN) sgetion f
, 201(1A)206C(7)]
Nil '
IInthecase of a trading concern, give quantititive d:tcti_['%'miﬁfm mic&pal items of goods traded ]
S.No [tem Name Unit 10 ening | Purchas-[Sales Closing stock Shortage;
: stock £s during excess,
s iduring  |the if any
the previous
P previous | year
£ year
- 1 MAFZL residual 1194 | 246 390 1246 846
2 M. OIL CAKE  [residual 12170060 9806 276 0
[ 3 lentils residual 4 381y 3696 132 0l
_ 3 RICE residual 24897 1870 687 2672 0!
5 WHEAT residual 78| WO 245 65 "_—ell
o 6 NUT residual 0 17 17 0 ]
7 [CHICPEAS residual 0 500 5007 0 ]
35]b  |Inthecaseofa manufacturing concern, give quantitative details or the principal items of raw materials, finished products |
‘ and by-products :-
Srb-\ Raw materials : 5 IS L
! S.No [ltem Name |Unit  TOpeningPurchases “onsumpti- Sales  [Closing 12V ield *Percenty Shortage
| J 5 j:.ch\ c‘lllﬁjng_'_'__ 0 during during |stock  |of age t}!lh\cm
' N [previous year  lihe ithe finished |yield (il any
’ J ’ ' previous | previoug| products
_ | voar {year 7
LNl
35/bB [Finished poduts : — o e T

i



o

TSNo ltem Name [Unit  |Opening Purchase Quantity | Sales during the Closing stack Shortage
| [srock rdurlng manufactur- | previous year excess,
! ithe led  during| ifany
| i ' previous |the previous| |
. | | lyear  |year | |
DL —1
By products |
{SNo item Name [Unit Opening!Pu.rchust‘»'g,f)_.l.mmily Sales during  (he| Closing stock Shortage:
stock |during |manufactur- previous year EXUESS,
|1'he ed  during if any
previous | the previous
. | year  |year
| Nil
In the casc of a domestic company, details of tax on distributed profits under section 115-O in the following forms :-

SNo [(a) Total amount|(b) Amount ofi(c) Amount of] (d) Totl tax!_(f) Total tax paid thereon )
of distributed | reduction as|reduction as| paid thereon Amount Dates of
profits ceferred  to  Injreferred  to  in payment

section 115-0(1.;\}!_ section 115-O(1A) l
o | |

Nil :

Ala) Whether the assessee has received any amount in the pature ST dividend as relerred to in sub-clause (¢) of|No

clause (22) of section 2.1f yes, please furnish the following details:-

SI No. FAmount received (in Rs.) | Date of receipt

N s -

37| Whether any cost audit was carried out Not
| Applicabile
|Il' yes, give the details, if any, of disqualification or disagreement on any
| Imatter/item/valu e/quantity as may be reported/identified by the cost auditor ;
138, Whether any andit was conducted under the Central Excise Act, 1944 Not
| | Applicalile
[~ 1T yes, give the details, if any, of disqualification or disagreement on any
;n'natterz‘itemfvaIuc;’quanrit_\-’ as may be reported/identified by the auditor ..
39| Whether any audit was conducted under section 72A of the Finance Act,1994 in refation to valuation of taxable| Not
iservices as may be reported/identified by the auditor : Applicalile
[ Tf yes, give the details, if any, of disqualification or disagreement on any ]
L matter/item/value/quantity as may be reported/identified by the auditor |
40 Details regarding turnover, gross profit, ete., for the previous year and preceding previous year: ‘
St Particulars Previous Year ' Pi;'_ewﬁd_ing previous Year
No Civeiimn |
a Total turnover 589092467 .. 705655842
‘of the assessee B gy o
b [Gross profit /] 15925365 58909246712.70% 15802058 T0565584212.24%
| Turnover
¢ INet profit / 3423513 589002467(0.58% | 3899609 7056558420.35% i
CTurnover |
i Stock-n- 174460469 589092467 19.:45% 91609171 705655842 (12.98% !
% “Trade f
i Turnover
e Material % %
iconsumed/
E Finished
‘goods
iproduced . ; !
{The details required to be furnished for principal items of goods traded or manu factured or services rendered)
41 Please furmish the details of demand raised or refund issued during the previoitf;myear under any tax laws other than Income-|
tax Act, 1961 and Wealth tax Act, 1957 alongwith dete Jevant proceedings
Financial ycar to| Name of - other|Type {Dem ate of demand | Amount Remarks ’
which demand/| Tax law raised/Refund sil/refund
{refund relates to received) j ived ‘
Wil
42 Whether the assessee i$ required to furnish stal i Form No.61 or Form No. 61A or Form No. 61B? If[No

yes, please furnish




T

g

Sl | Income-tax
N Department
Reporting Entity
Identification

H

Type of Farm

Due dae for{Date of
|furnizhing Hurnighing, if
‘ furnished

Whether the Form
contains
information  about

I not, please furnish |
list of the details/|
transactions  which |
all details/|are not reported.

|
INumber | wansactions  which
are required to be
! reported.
INIl

(10 in sub-section (2) of section

286

T2y Whether the assessee or 118 parent entity or allernate reporting entity is liable to Turnish the report as referred | No

No. |been furnished by
the assessee or its
parent entity or an
jalternate reporting
entity

SI [Whether report has{Name of parerst entity  [Nam

repol
appli

¢ of alternale
ting  entity  (if
cable)

Date of furnishing
of report

Nil

{A(c)| It Not due , please enter expected date of furnishing the report

[till 31st March, 2021)

[Break-up of total expenditure of entities registered or not registered under the GST:(This Clause is kept in abeyance

Si|Total  amount|Expenditure in respeéct of entities registered under G

incurred  duringlor

Nolof Expenditure | Relating to goods | Relating to

servicestentities  falling

registered entities

Relating to other|

]

registered entities

Expenditure

[Total payment to|relating to entities|
not registered under

| the year exempt from under GST
GST composition
| scheme
Nil
Place SILIGURI Name BABITA _BIHANI
Date 12/01/2021 Membership Number 057754

FRN (Firm Registration Number) 323115E
ISTFLOOR, ABOVE KIRAN QPTICS, Ix
HLUDIRAN SARANIL HILL CART ROAD

Address

CSILIGURL WEST BENGAL, 734001,

Form Filing Details

Revision/Original ' [Orig'ma!
_ Addition Detans(F rom Towt No. 18)
Description  of|SLNe.| Date ofDate put to] Amount ~ Adjustment on account of Total Amount
Block of Assets Purchase use MODVAT Exchange ISubsidy
4 Rate iGrant
| Change |
Furnitures &

Fietings @ 10%

Total of Furnitures & Fittings @ 10%

Plant &
Machinery @ 40%

i
]

Total of Plant & Machinery (@ 40%

Plant & |
Machinery i@ 15%

Total of Plant & Machinery @ 13%




|

s

:
é’%

Deduction Details(From Point No. 18)

Description of Block of Assets SI.No.]Date of Sale etc.| Amount
Furnitures & Fittings @ i0%

Total of  Furnitures & Fittings @ 10% | 0
Plant & Machinery 4 40% [
Total of  Plant & Machinery @ 40% | 0
Plant & Muchinery @ 15% " |
Total of  Plant & Machinery ‘@ 15% 0

This form has been digitally signed by BABITA BIHANI having PAN ACZPB2507N from IP Address
103.89.169.116 on 2021-01-1312:59:59.0 .

IDsc S| No and issuer 18188816CN=e-Mudhra Sub CA for Class 2 Individual 2014,0U=Certifying
Authority,O=eMudhra Consumer Services Limited,C=IN




M/, BRIS KISHORE PRASAD
ASHRAMPARA = SELIGURI

BALANCI SHEET AS AT 3187 MARCIH 2020

CA % LIABILITIES SCI| | AMOUNT | ASSED __‘5"__________”_4__5{\:H AMOUN
i
i
13
Proncimorfs Capite] Acenunts ! 4910554008 | Fixed Asseis G 69,44 Add 43
; §
|
Advance o Supphiers 7 10,00,000.00 %l
Secuied Loan s 2 6.87.21.520.00 '1
[nvestments S 2.06,24,000.00 L
Uinsccured Lo 3 04,83, 1 8740 o
Cureert Assers & b 42,37 500,00 :
Sundry Creditors 4 5.3 54,995.30
Advunce for Land & Flat 10 34,72.039.78
Cribser Liabilities B 2.07.83272.00
‘..}i'!'ﬂ.);\ll:' S oAdhvance 11 '.",iH.S L1l I
%
‘- Fichitons 12 2.32.53,327.99 |
| [
| Jad 1E,44,60,469.52
|
| 13 T).55,329.95
! | :
. .- e bt e e i — i RS SIETRIRRRNR.
20.06,24,330.48 | 20.06,28,530.48 I
g i
|

ore Prasad

For Brij Kis
SPEFTAG RO

= Propriglor
e

i |
. |'
: 1
‘_ Brace: Siligun PO BOIHAN & ASSOCIATES |
55 CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

i {\ﬂ ""\'{f‘"‘-"{"“ {)?1 }\-""\_- & i
Date: 12/01/2021 Gy (BABITA BIHARND =
% PROPRIETOR {

s




NS, B KISHORE PRASAD
ASHRAMPARA 1 SILIGURL

FRADING & PROEELAND LOSS ACCOUNTAS ON 3 ST MARCHL 2020

At Eupenses

; Advertscinent

L Computer Expenses

Lﬁrs} resalion
Elacticly Expenses

(IBITSES

i I.(. i

i & Biiernge
s DHAGES

] it 'p{‘ch. iy eharges

Service charges

w Boif Testing exprenses
fiterest o Moty
ising Charges

winnal Tas
g & Gounor
4 o

& Stationaty

Mantnnanos

AMOUINT

PARTICULARS

AMOUNT

916,08 170.85
99,82 111 88

991200

ESIC (Employer Conlribntion]

sub G unsecured ioans

8,20 593.00
2.852,048.00

e Lt

sslup & Subscription

HLG00
3442 00
33.098.00
a1 600 54

BY Sales Accounts

Export Fraight
Forex Gailn & Loss
Clasing Stock

L

Livs

58,890,982 487 33
25,00,409.29
73.63213.95

11.44,60,469 32

71,34,16,659.85

LA 0AAS

Lo

in ferms of our repon ol evendale ohsisd {f,,grehwx ;

FOR B
Gl

BIHANI & ABSOCIATES
RED ACCOUNTANTS ,j
(J-if"/""h— (ks !
(BARBITA BIHAND
TRIETOR

T

i
i
%
i
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#5. BRIJ KISHORE PRASAD

 ASHRAMPARA :: SILIGURI

SCHEDULES TO THE ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2020

SCHEDULE - |
Propreitors Capiral Account
Balance bif

Addition during the year
Profit during the year

Less Drawings

SCHEDULE - 2

Seeured Loan

Packing Credit From -

Bank of India - Kol, Ov. Branch
1DBI Bank, House Building Loan
IDBI Bank Lid.(Mortgage Loan)

SCHEDULE - 3

UnSecured Loap

Kamal Agarwal

Bajaj Finance +Ltd

Ratnakar Management Pyt Ltd
Rahul Raj Prasad

Kiran Agarwal

SCHEDULE - 4
Sundry Creditors

Amritesh Agro Products Pyt Ltd
Anuj Kumar Choudhary

Babulal Pravin Kumar
Bhagwati Industries

Jai Maa Industries

Motilal Kishanlal

Rani Sati Traders

Rathi Traders

Sri Ram Dal Mill

Sri Satya Na rayan Dal Mill

PM Exim (Hongkong) Trading Ltd B/F
PRS International Trading Co Lid
Wincon International Co B/F
Ajay Agarwala

Dilip Kr Rungta

Canesh Traders

Malani Trading Company

M S Traders

Nev Durga Trading Company

Rajkumar Bhotika & Sriram International

Rameshwar Prasad Jagdish Prasad
Santosh Enterprises

Satyam Trading Co

Shri Shyam Trading Company
Shubham Traders

Vaishno Traders

Vinay Trad ing Com pany

Bhavisya Developers Pvt. Lid,

Brij Kishore Prasad Exports Pvt. Ltd.
Super Enterprise

4,76,42,275.47

34,23,512.71

3,14,65,788.18
18,70,239.00 4,91,95,549, 18
5,49,96,888.00
25.31,977.00
111,92.664.00 6,87,21,529.00

30.00,000.00
18.40,687.00

1,73,006.00
24,67,500.00
20,00,000.00

94.85.187.00

3,01,144.00
26,11,099.00
24,07,830.00
23,16,411.00
10,66,331.00
-24,90,000.00

55,04,036.00

14,80,720.00
19,27,280.00
15,66,100.00
5.97.332.60
9,42,056.40
5,76,068.65
13,90,127.00

12,00,000.00

4,73,010.00

87,609.50
8,01,01 7.00
6,339,-' .

28,24,983.00

17,75,

&R o e



e AT
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#SCHEDULE - 5

Other Liabilities
Audit Fee Payable
BKP & Sons HUF
Kotiratan Buildeon Pyt Lul
Employee's State Insurance Co, (ESI)
Goraknath Yadav

Subashish Sengupta
TDS Payable

SCHEDULE -7

Advance to Supplier :

K.S. Oil Ltd. b/f

Shivam Agro Rice Mill Pvt. Ltd.

SCHEDULE - 8

Investments

Brij Kishore Prasad Exports Pvt. Lid.
Kheribari Cold Storage Pyt Litd

SCHEDULE -9

Current Assets :

Land at Matigara

Khoribari Cold Storage Pvt. Litd.
Flat at Salugara

SCHEDULE - 10

Advance for land & flat

Mata Baishno Devi Mercantile Pvt. Lid.
Sheetha Vyapaar Pvt. Ltd,

Trident Builders

Anand Kumar Prasad

SCHEDULE - 11

Deposits & Advances

Asgsam Sales Tax, Karbatry A/c b/T
Bela Xerox b/f

B.S.N.L - Security Deposite- Kol B/F
ESIC Excess Payment

F.C1 - Kapurtala ( EMDAJe) b/t
Freight ( Receivable ) b/T

NAFED ( Wheat }

Sales Tax (2% ) F.C.I, NAFED b/
Sales Tax ( 2% ) F.C.1, Siliguri b/f
Sale Tax (Security Deposite), Slg
Security Deposit { BSNL )
Akhilesh Kumar ranjan

Jiwan Kumar Sherpa

Khoribari Cold Storage Pyt Litd
Pranita Rai

Saraswati Prasad

Sushi Kumar Gupta

Swati Prasad

Vijay Kumar Roy

Bank of India Kol - DBD Alc

GST Refund claim

CGST

30,000.00
2,40,000,00
2.01.01.386.00
3,078.00
3,58,500.00
1,946.00
58,362.00

2,07,93,272.00

£0,00,000.00

10,00,000.00

1,76,08,000.00
30,16,000.00

2,06,24,000.00

42.37.500.00

42,37,500.00

9,09,324.00
7,34,676.00
17,28,039.78
1,00,000.00

34,72,039.78

1,35,000.00
69,100.00
2,252.00
4,618.00
4,35,000.00
14,03,295.60
65,251.00
24,669.00
61,200.00
5,000.00
7,500.00
4,00,000.00
1,55.882.00
24.50.000.0




T

SCHEDULE - 12

Sundry Debtors

Gouriganga Foods
Bismillah Dal Mill
Tumpa [nternational
Jai Hanuman Coal Depot
aran Merchant Pvr Ltd
9 1o 10 { A Unit ofKaran Merchant Pyt Ltd.)

SCHEDULE - 13

(ash and Banlk Balances :
Balance with bank :

{C1C] Bank Ltd., HILL

BOI Kol Overseas Br.,

ICICL Bank Guwahati

IDBI Bank Ltd. C/A

Axis Bank Ltd. (§/A), Siliguri
Cash at Siliguri i

SCHEDULE -15

Bank Interest & Charges
Bank Charges (Others

Bank Interest { Others )

Bank Interest { Packing Credit )
Foreign Bank Charges
Negoliation Charges

Bank Postage Charges

Less: Interest Receipt on Deposites

Interest on DBD

4,77,886.00
78,98,022.96
7,05,374.63
49,99,734.40
38,75,000.00
52,97.310.00

2.32,53,327.99

21,223.52
19.005.65
3,277.50
13,37,051.40
15,398.38
7.59,373.30

41,55.329.95

6,70.419.23
41,98,528.76
54,77,285.00
18.55.090.00
2,54,119.00
4,09,322.00

1,28,64,703.99

1,28,64,763.99
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M/S. BRLJ KISHORE PRASAD
ASHRAMPARA 3 SILIGURY

SCHEDULE- 8
DETAILS OF FIXED ASSETS AND ALLOWABLE DEPRECIATION
Dascription Rate WDV as on Acdition/ Addition/ Total Allowable WDV as on
(sale) upto (sale) uplo
01-04-2019  30/08/2019  31/03/2020 Deprecition 31-03-2020

Air conditionsr 15% 4278.00 Q.00 0.00 4278.00 §42.00 3636.00
Zatiery 15% 5020.00 0.00. 0.00 5020.00 753.00 4267.00
Fax Machine 15% 4451.00 0.00 0.00 4451.00 668.00 3783.00
Honda Activa 15% 3804.00 Q.00 0.00 3804.00 571.00 3233.00
+iyundai Grand | 10 Sports 15% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pump Sets 15% 3162.00 0.00 0.00 3162.00 474.00 2688.00
TypeiDuplicator 15% 584,00 0.00 0.00 554.00 104.00 580.00
21408 .00 0.00 0.00 21409.00 3212.00 18197.00
Furniture 10% 89044 .00 0.00 0.00 85044.00 8904.00 80140.00
89044.00 0.00 0.00 89044.00 8904.00 80140.00
Computer 40% 18702.00 0.00 0.00 18702.00 7481.00 11221.00
18702.00 0.00 0.00 18702.00 7481.00 11221.00
Falt at Ashrampara ) 0%  5574888.43 0.09 0,00 5574886.43 0.00 5574886.43
Flat at Kolkata 0% ' 1260000.C0 0.00 200  1260000.00 0.00  1260000.00
6834866 .43 0.00 000 B834886.43 000 653488643
Total 6964041 a3 0.00 0,00 B8964041.43 18587.00 6944444 43
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INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Assessment Year

Digital Signature Certificate (DSC).

DSC details:

18165662CN=c-Mudhra Sub CA for Class 2 Individual 2014 OU-Cmifylng Amlwlily.O-eMudhm Consumer Services Limited,C=IN

[Where the dsta of the Return of Income in Form ITR-1 (SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3, 2020_2 1
ITR-4(SUGAM), ITR-5, ITR-6, ITR-7 ﬁ]el:‘l and verified]
{Please see Rule 12 of the Income-tax Rules, 1962}
PAN | AREQPP11S7H
g Name | B3 KISHORE PRASAD
; JI_?AKURTALA MORE, ,, PAKURTALA MORE, ASHRAMPARA, SILIGURI, WEST BENGAL, 734001
Stafus individual Fnzi;_i::li Number ITR-3
| Filed uls 139(1)-On or before due date ‘e-Filing -Acknowi'ed'g;ﬁqht umber | 260110261150221
, | Current Year business loss, if any : : i 0
| Total Income ' 3275270
:4 Book Profit under MAT, where applicable 2 0
fé Adjusted Total Income under AMT. where applicable 3 3275270
5 | Net tax payable L 4 826884
g Interest and Fee Payable 5 96518
j Total tax, interest and Fee payable 6 923402
% ToesPaid g X 923402
L 71 Payable /(- )Refunda"ﬁie (6-7) 0
= Dividend Tax Fayahlt. ; 9 0
% E & Interest Payable s i ;s 10 0
E E £/ Total Dividend tax and inerest payable. . 11 0
B E ™[ Taxes Paid i G2 0
= (+)Tax Payable /(-)Refundable {1i¥i2)""‘-i- 13 0
5 Accreted Income as per section 115TD 14 0
| Additional Tax payable w/s 115TD 15 o
= = | Interest payable u/s 115TE 16 0
23
= 2 | Additional Tax and interest payable 17 ¢
‘:':; Tax and interest paid 18 0
2 | (+)Tax Payable () Refundable (17-18) 19 0
{ncome Tax Return submitted electronically on 15-02-2021 12:29:56 from IP address _103.89.169.28 and verified by
BRIJ KISHORE PRASAD
having PAN __AEQPPUISTH _on 15022021 12:29:56 from IP address 103.89.169.28 using

IT TO CPC, BENGALURU
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BRIJ KISHORE PRASAD
PARKURTALA BORE
ASHRAMFARA, SILIGURL- 734401

STATUS  MNDIVIDUAL ASSESSMENT YEAR
PAN- AEDFPISTH FINANCIAL YEAR
DOoB 03-01-1568
COMPUTATION OF TOTAL INCOME:
IHQOME FROM HOUSE PROPERTY :
T AT SA ARA -QUT
Gross Annual Value ( Annual Rent Received ) 0.00
Net Annual Value 0.00
Less : Deductions under Section 24 :
Statutory Deduction ufs. 24 (a ) : W 0go . v
Interest on Borrowed Capital u/s, 24 ( b ] X 0.00 C.00
Income from flat at Salugara r ; ?
HR A [ SELF 1
Net Annual Value 0.00
Less ; Deductions under Section 24
Statutory Deduction ws. 24 (a ) o.00

Interest on Borrowed Capital u/s. 24 (b)) 200000.00  (200000.00) -200000.00
INCOME FROM SALARY ;
Director's Re ration & All from M/s. Wincon Markew pvtLtd 240000.00
Director's Remuneration & Niawanoas from M/s. Bhavisya Marketing # oo .
Less: Std deduction 50000.00 180000.00
INCOME FROM BUSINESS:
Net profit from M/s Brijkishore Prasad 3MzI512.71
Lees, Interest 1316088 2107416.71
Speculative loss N PN iy A i W
Other Business Income (See note) - 0.00
0 0.00 2107416.71
INCOME FROM OTHER SOURCES: !
Interest on FD 1324581.00,
Saving Bank Interest 4741.00
Income from rate diff 0,00 : [
Less: Expenses 0 0.00
dividend 39209 -
Exempt under Section 10( 34 ) 3682.09 -
NSC Intrest 0.00
Mise 3268175 :
LIC Cemmission 0.00 © 1332593.75
" Gross Income i : i 3430010.48
Less Deduction under section 80TTA 4741.00
Less: Deduction under 80D 0.00 ;
Less Deduction under section 80C ) 150000.00 154741.00
Total Income 3275269.46
Tax On Income 795081.00
Add: Surcharge 0.00
Blaance 795081.00
Education Cess 31803.00
Total Tax Payable T 526884.00
Less:- TDS & TCS 106043.00
” 720841.00
Less: Advance Tax 300000.00
T 4204100
Add: Interest under sedion
234A ; 0
2348 : 0.00
234C 4 0.00

Self Asst. Tax Payable ufs, 1404

2020-2021
2019-2020

420841.00
e

368370255




SOONE FROM HOUSE PROPERTY :

Soresl Fent Received from Flat At Salugara

I OME FROM BUSINESS :

Set profit from M/s Brijkishore Prasad

Direcior's Remuneration & Allowances
Cirector's Remuneration & Allowances from Bhavisya
Other Business Income (As per Annexure Below)

3423512.71
240000.00
ono

0.00

849500
4741.00
3692.09
0.00
3261.75
0.00

Total income

Balance Sheot as at 31st March 2020

INCOME FROM OTHER SOURCES :

interest on FO

Saving Bank Interest

Dividend Received (Exempt from Tax)

cerued int on nec

misc

LIC Commission

Less: Expenses

Liabilities it te mount (Rs)

Capital Account:

Balance bif 5310984826

Add: Income 3683T02,55

Add: IT Refund 97000.00
Tnfal_ i . 57690550.81

Less: Drawings(net) including

lic, taxes & others) 2785058,70
Balance Capital 54905492.11

Earaswati Prasad 250000,00

BKP Exports Pvt Ltd 11000000.00

Total 668156492.11

Assets

Land & Building Sig. '
Land &t Binnaguri: -~
Shopat Trident .0

M/s. Bhavisya Developers Py Lid.
M/s Brijkishore Prasad

(Share Value of M/s Brij Kishore Prasad

Exports Private Limited Rs. 17608000/~ )
Mis. Karan Merchant Private Limited
M/s. Wincon Marketing Private Limited
M/s. Prasad Builders & Developers
M/s. Remedy Developers Pt Ltd.
Stock of Shares y

Fixed Deposit Alahabad Bank

UT! Childem growth Fund

Khoribari cold storage pvt lid

Kotiratan Buildcom

Ganges Merchandise Pvt Ltd

Gold Coein

LIC of India )

Soverign Gold Bonds

Guiness Securities Ltd »

Moneylicious Capital & adv Serv Pyt Ltd
IFCi Bond

HDFC Bank, Siligur

SBl SF Road

Corporation Bank

BOI

Cash in Hand

Total

3663512.71

' 20189.84

' 3683702.55
- 0,00 .

3683702.65

. Amount{Rs).__ ..

526500.00
595684.00
1225454,00
1280000.00
49195549.18

2830000.00
2820000.00
2500000.00
1300000.00
386412.52
134059.00
20000.00
1500000.00
510000.00

$0000.00

593000.00
5088.34
250940,00
3621.43

5817.92

20000.00
2549097
20085.00
71133.00
51018.75
225628.00

6615549211

000




